B Port size
C Port thread
A Model No.
D Flow direction
Anti-bacterial/bacteria-removing filter combination
SFC307/SFC407-FP2 Series
● Port size: 1/4 to 1/2
Specifications

Blank Standard flow (left → right) ● ● ●
X1 Reverse flow (right → left) ● ● ●
How to order
X1 FP210
● Replacement model No. for single element unit
Element model No. Anti-bacterial pre-filter
element
Anti-bacterial high
performance filter
elementModel
SFC306 SFC310-ELEMENT SFC320-ELEMENT
SFC406 SFC410-ELEMENT SFC420-ELEMENT
SFC806 SFC810-ELEMENT SFC820-ELEMENT
A Model No.
SFC306
C Port thread
Specifications
Item SFC306 SFC406 SFC806
Components
(1) Anti-bacterial pre-filter SFC310 SFC410 SFC810
(2) Anti-bacterial high performance filter SFC320 SFC420 SFC820
Working fluid Compressed air, nitrogen gas (N2), and carbon dioxide (CO2)
Working pressure range  MPa 0.1 (≈15 psi, 1 bar) to 1.0 (≈145 psi, 10 bar)
Proof pressure  MPa 1.5 (≈217 psi, 15 bar)
Ambient/fluid temperatures  °C 5 (41°F) to 45 (113°F)
Filtration  μm 0.1 (removal efficiency 99% and over)
Max. processing flow rate *1  ℓ/min (ANR) 360 700 2200
Port size  Rc, NPT, G 1/4 / 3/8 1/4 / 3/8 / 1/2 3/4 / 1
Weight  kg 0.62 1.06 2.7
Standard accessories Maintenance label (included)
Element replacement 1 year (6000 hours) or pressure drop 0.1 MPa
*1: Use within the max. processing flow rate. This is the value when primary pressure is 0.7 MPa.
Material compatible with the Food Sanitation Act
FDA compliant materials
F.R.L.
F.R.
F (Filtr)
R (Reg)
L (Lub)
Drain
Separ
Mech
Press SW
Res press
exh valve
SlowStart
Anti-bac/Bac-
remove Filt
Film
Resist FR
Oil-ProhR
Med
Press FR
No Cu/
PTFE FRL
Outdrs FRL
Adapter

Element replacement 1 year (6000 hours) or pressure drop 0.1 MPa
*1: Use within the max. processing flow rate. This is the value when primary pressure is 0.7 MPa.
How to order
X1 FP210
A Model No.
SFC310
● Replacement model No. for single element unit
Element model No. Anti-bacterial pre-filter
elementModel
SFC310 SFC310-ELEMENT
SFC410 SFC410-ELEMENT
SFC810 SFC810-ELEMENT
C Port thread
A  Model No.
SF
C
31
0
SF
C
41
0
SF
C
81
0
Code Description
B  Port size
8 1/4 ● ●
10 3/8 ● ●
15 1/2 ●
20 3/4 ●
25 1 ●
C  Port thread
Blank Rc thread ● ● ●
N NPT thread ● ● ●
G G thread ● ● ●
D  Flow direction
Blank Standard flow (left → right) ● ● ●
X1 Reverse flow (right → left) ● ● ●
Material compatible with the Food Sanitation Act
FDA compliant materials
F.R.L.
F.R.
F (Filtr)
R (Reg)
L (Lub)
Drain
Separ
Mech
Press SW
Res press
exh valve
SlowStart
Anti-bac/Bac-
remove Filt
Film
Resist FR
Oil-ProhR
Med
Press FR
No Cu/
PTFE FRL
Outdrs FRL
Adapter

B Port size
D Flow direction
How to order
X1 FP210
A Model No.
SFC320
C Port thread
A  Model No.
SF
C
32
0
SF
C
42
0
SF
C
82
0
Code Description
B  Port size
8 1/4 ● ●
10 3/8 ● ●
15 1/2 ●
20 3/4 ●
25 1 ●
C  Port thread
Blank Rc thread ● ● ●
N NPT thread ● ● ●
G G thread ● ● ●
D  Flow direction
Blank Standard flow (left → right) ● ● ●
X1 Reverse flow (right → left) ● ● ●
Material compatible with the Food Sanitation Act
FDA compliant materials
F.R.L.
F.R.
F (Filtr)
R (Reg)
L (Lub)
Drain
Separ
Mech
Press SW
Res press
exh valve
SlowStart
Anti-bac/Bac-
remove Filt
Film
Resist FR
Oil-ProhR
Med
Press FR
No Cu/
PTFE FRL
Outdrs FRL
Adapter

Blank Standard flow (left → right) ● ●
X1 Reverse flow (right → left) ● ●
How to order
X1 FP210
A Model No.
SFC330
● Replacement model No. for single element unit
Element model No. Bacteria removing filter
elementModel
SFC330 SFC330-ELEMENT
SFC430 SFC430-ELEMENT
C Port thread
Material compatible with the Food Sanitation Act
FDA compliant materials
F.R.L.
F.R.
F (Filtr)
R (Reg)
L (Lub)
Drain
Separ
Mech
Press SW
Res press
exh valve
SlowStart
Anti-bac/Bac-
remove Filt
Film
Resist FR
Oil-ProhR
Med
Press FR
No Cu/
PTFE FRL
Outdrs FRL
Adapter

B Port size
D Flow direction
How to order
X1 FP210
A Model No.
SFC340
C Port thread
A  Model No.
SF
C
34
0
SF
C
44
0
SF
C
84
0
Code Description
B  Port size
8 1/4 ● ●
10 3/8 ● ●
15 1/2 ●
20 3/4 ●
25 1 ●
C  Port thread
Blank Rc thread ● ● ●
N NPT thread ● ● ●
G G thread ● ● ●
D  Flow direction
Blank Standard flow (left → right) ● ● ●
X1 Reverse flow (right → left) ● ● ●
Material compatible with the Food Sanitation Act
FDA compliant materials
F.R.L.
F.R.
F (Filtr)
R (Reg)
L (Lub)
Drain
Separ
Mech
Press SW
Res press
exh valve
SlowStart
Anti-bac/Bac-
remove Filt
Film
Resist FR
Oil-ProhR
Med
Press FR
No Cu/
PTFE FRL
Outdrs FRL
Adapter

● Resin
*1: Two mounting screws (M3 x 40), two plain washers, and two spring washers are included with the product.
How to order
IN side
port size
A
A  IN side port size
H8 ø8
H10 ø10
H12 ø12
8 Rc1/4
10 Rc3/8
B  OUT side port size
H8 ø8
H10 ø10
H12 ø12
8 Rc1/4
10 Rc3/8
OUT side
port size
B
H8H8 FP2 M FP2SFS10 SFS10
● Stainless steel (made to order)
Model No.
88
IN side
port size
A
OUT side
port size
B
A  IN side port size
8 Rc1/4
10 Rc3/8
B  OUT side port size
8 Rc1/4
10 Rc3/8
0.3 0.40.20.1 0.3 0.40.20.1
Material compatible with the Food Sanitation Act
FDA compliant materials
Pr
es
su
re
 d
ro
p
M
Pa
F.R.L.
F.R.
F (Filtr)
R (Reg)
L (Lub)
Drain
Separ
Mech
Press SW
Res press
exh valve
SlowStart
Anti-bac/Bac-
remove Filt
Film
Resist FR
Oil-ProhR
Med
Press FR
No Cu/
PTFE FRL
Outdrs FRL
Adapter

B D
C
How to order
SFD401 B31 FP200 8
*1:   The joiner set (joiner, bolt, O-ring) and
one gasket is included as standard.
*2: Contact CKD regarding 2-way branching.
Port sizeB
Model No.A
Port threadC
T-bracketD
Assembly method
*1:   Insert the O-ring when mounting on the
primary side, and the gasket when mounting
on the secondary side for the air flow.
*2:   When inserting the O-ring and gasket during
assembly, the O-ring and gasket must not be
bent.
Material:  Aluminum die-casting
Stainless steel mounting screws used
Material:  Aluminum die-casting
Stainless steel mounting screws used
Material:  Aluminum die-casting
Stainless steel mounting screws
used
Code Description
A  Model No.
SFD401 For SFC3** Series
For SFC4** Series
SFD801 For SFC8** Series
B  Port size
SFD401 SFD801
8 ●
10 ●
15 ●
20 ●
25 ●
C  Port thread
Blank Rc thread
N NPT thread
G G thread
D  T-bracket
Blank None
B31 SFC3** Series
B41 SFC4** Series
B81 SFC8** Series
Precautions for
model No. selection